

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1250 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/4/2019 In control: Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation

Services Committee

On agenda: 11/25/2019 Final action: 11/25/2019

Title: A resolution approving a proposed First Amendment between the City and County of Denver and

Hensel Phelps Construction Co. concerning construction work related to the Central Utility Plan

Replacement project at Denver International Airport.

Amends a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. by reducing the contract term by 87 calendar days and revising the milestone dates and liquated damages associated with them for construction work related to the Central Utility Plan (CUP) R-22 Replacement project, at Denver International Airport. No change to contract amount (201734839-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 12-16-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting

on 11-13-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Jonathan Griffin

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR19 1250 DIA Hensel Phelps, 2. 19-1250 Contract_Hensel Phelps Construction Corp., 3. 19-1250

Filed Resolution_Hensel Phelps Construction Co., 4. 19-1250 Filed Resolution_Hensel Phelps

Construction Co., 5. 19-1250 - signed

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--|---------------------|--------|
| 11/26/2019 | 1 | Council President | signed | |
| 11/25/2019 | 1 | City Council | adopted | Pass |
| 11/13/2019 | 1 | Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee | approved by consent | |